FORM PTO 1504	08-09-20	)UZ =	H.C. DEDARTMENT OF COMMEDICAL
FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)		HARA HARA HARA HARA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1021842	217ie	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	2.	Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)
Huntleigh Limited 1-7 Wesley Avenue London, NW 10, England  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	] YES ⊠ NO	Uni Individual(s) Citi Association General Partnersl Limited Partnersl Corporation-Unit Other	-312 Dallow Road on, Bedfordshire ted Kingdom, LU1 1SS zenship nip
	(D	esignations must be a ditional name(s) & a	a separate document from assignment) iddress(es) attached?  Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
Execution Date: May 17, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
1,195,612			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Daniel R. McClure; Reg. No. 38,962         Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer &amp; Risley, L.L.P.     </li> <li>100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750         Atlanta, Georgia 30339     </li> </ol>	6.	Total number of appli	cations/registrations involved: [1]
Aliania, Georgia 30339	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41) \$ 40.00
	]	Enclosed	charged to deposit account
_	8.	Deposit Account Nur	mber:
/99/2002 LINELLER 90000210 1195612		20-0778 (Any deficie (Attach duplicate cop	encies) y of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
FC:481 40.00/8P			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Daniel R. McClure  Typed Name  Signature  Signature  Signature  Typed Name			
Docket #: 52312-3150 Total number	of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and documents	ment: [2]

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, HUNTLEIGH LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, having an address of 1-7 Wesley Avenue, London, NW 10, England, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used, and is using the mark *HUNTLEIGH* which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the Principal Register, Registration No.: 1,195,612, dated May 18, 1982;

WHEREAS, HUNTLEIGH TECHNOLOGY PLC, a United Kingdom corporation, having an address of 310-312 Dallow Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, United Kingdom, LU1 1SS (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

**HUNTLEIGH LIMITED** 

Name: Title:

e: SHALINI THAKER : GRELE IPDIRECTER

Date: 17 MAY 2002

IRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/20/2002 REEL: 002559 FRAME: 0071